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Being well-versed in the arts is a quintessential part of the French identity.
Whether it is a boundary-pushing art exhibit or an exquisite musical performance 
that defines the local culture, we blend the heart of a place with the soul of our 
identity to give guests both an exciting and enriching experience.

Since 2015, Sofitel Phnom Penh Phokeethra has been actively participating in 
the Phnom Penh arts scene through regular exhibitions within the hotel, a way 
of expressing its active commitment to nurturing the arts in the Kingdom of 
Cambodia.
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All paintings are available for purchase and can be shipped to your home country.
Please see our Heartists for more details.
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ក្នុុ�ងដំំណើ�ើ រជាសិិល្បបករមួួយរូបូរបស់់លោ�កអ៊ីី�ម ពិិសីីគឺឺមានឫសគល់ជ្រៅ��ពីីការទទួលួឥទ្ធិិ�ពលនៃ�
វប្បបធម៌៌ និិងធម្មមជាតិិជុំំ�វិញិខ្លួួ�នដែ�លជាបទពិិសោ�ធន៍៍ជិិវិតិផ្ទាា ល់់ខ្លួួ�នរបស់់គាត់់។ គាត់់កើ�ើតក្នុុ�ងឆ្នាំំ�  
១៩៩១ នៅ�ខេ�ត្តតព្រៃ��វែ�ង ប្រ�ទេ�សកម្ពុុ�ជា ហើ�ើយបច្ចុុ�ប្បបន្ននគាត់់រស់់នៅ�ទីកី្រុ�ងុភ្នំំ�ពេ�ញ។ ក្នុុ�ងនាមជា
សិិល្បបករមួយួរូបូ គាត់់តែ�ងតែ�ឱ្យយតម្លៃ�ៃសិិល្បៈៈ�គឺឺជាប្រ�ភពនៃ�ភាពរីកីរាយ និិងសន្តិិ�ភាពនៃ�ជីីវិតិប្រ�ចាំថំ្ងៃ�ៃ។ 
ចំំពោះ�ះក្តីី�ស្រ�ឡាញ់់សិិល្បៈៈ�គំំនូូររបស់់គាត់់ វាបានកើ�ើតមានតាំងំពីីវ័យ័កុុមារភាពមកម៉្លេះ�ះ �� ហើ�ើយពេ�ល
គាត់់បានឃើ�ើញរូបូគំំនូូរនៅ�លើ�ើជញំ្ជាំ�ងវិហិារក្នុុ�ងវត្តតក្បែ�ែរផ្ទះះ�របស់់គាត់់ វាក៏៏បានជំរុុ ញចិត្តត គាត់់កាន់់តែ�ខ្លាំំ� ង 
ក្នុុ�ងការគូូររូបូភាពផ្សេ�េៗកាន់់តែ�ច្រើ��ើនឡើ�ើងជាបន្តតរបន្ទាា ប់់មក។នៅ�ឆ្នាំំ� ២០១០ ពិិសីីបានមករស់់នៅ�
ទីីក្រុ�ងុ ភ្នំំ�ពេ�ញដើ�ើម្បីី�បន្តតរការសិិក្សាាថ្នាាក់ បរិញិ្ញាា បត្រ�គំនូូរវិចិិិត្រ�កម្មមនៅ�សាកលវិទិ្យាាល័័យភូូមិិន្ទទ
វិចិិិត្រ�សិិល្បៈៈ�។ ការសម្រេ��ចចិត្តតនេះ�ះវាក៏៏បានក្លាា យជាគ្រឹះ�ះ�យ៉ាា ងសំំខាន់នៃ�ការអភិវឌ្ឍឍន៍៍ជំំនាញសិិល្បៈៈ�
របស់់គាត់់ក្នុុ�ងអាជីីបជាសិិល្បបករផ្នែ�ែកគំនូូមួយួរូបូ។ ក្រៅ��ពីីការសិិក្សាានៅ�សាកលវិទិ្យាាល័័យភូូមិិន្ទទវិចិិិត្រ�
សិិល្បៈៈ� គាត់់ក៏៏បានសិិក្សាាសិិល្បៈៈ� គំំនូូរបន្ថែ�ែមនៅ�សាលាសិិល្បៈៈ�យ៉ាាម៉ាា  ដាផងដែ�រ។ ក្រោ��យមកគាត់់ក៏៏
បន្តតរការសិិក្សាាថ្នាាក់ អនុុបណិ្ឌិ� តផ្នែ�ែកវិចិិិត្រ�សិិល្បៈៈ�នៅ�រាជ បណិ្ឌិ�ត្យ យសភាកម្ពុុ�ជា។ កាលឆ្នាំំ� ២០១៣គាត់់
ធ្លាាប់ បានចូូលរួមួប្រ�ឡងគំំនូូរដោ�យបានចំំណាត់់ថ្នាាក់ លេ�ខ១ក្នុុ�ងកម្មមវិធីិីប្រ�ឡងវិចិិិត្រ�សិិល្បៈៈ�ក្រោ��ម
ប្រ�ធានបទ”មុុខខ្មែ�ែរ” ។ ហើ�ើយចំំពោះ�ះស្នាាដៃ� សិិល្បៈៈ�របស់់គាត់់ក៏៏ត្រូ�វូបានចូូលរួមួតាំងំពិិព័័រណ៌៌សិិល្បៈៈ�ជា
បន្តតរបន្ទាា ប់់រហូតូមកដល់បច្ចុុ�ប្បបន្នន។ ស្នាាដៃ� សិិល្បៈៈ�គំំនូូររបស់់គាត់់ត្រូ�វូបានបង្ហាា ញនៅ�ក្នុុ�ងប្រ�ទេ�ស
មួួយចំំនួួន រួមួមានជប៉ុុ�ន កូូរ៉េ� េខាងត្បូូ�ង ចិិន ហ្វីី�លីពីីន វៀ�ៀតណាម មីីយ៉ាាន់ ម៉ាា  និិងឥណ្ឌាា ជាដើ�ើម។ 

ការផ្សាារភ្ជាាប់ ជីីវិតិជាមួួយវប្បបធម៌៌ ប្រ�ពៃ�ណី និិងធម្មមជាតិិ រួមួជាមួួយក្តីី�ស្រ�លាញ់ ទៅ�នឹឹងសិិល្បៈៈ�គំំនូូរ វាបានក្លាា យជាលក្ខខណៈៈពិិសេ�សមួយនៃ�
ការងារសិិល្បៈៈ�របស់់គាត់់។ ដោ�យគាត់់តែ�ងតែ�ប្រ�ដូចគំនូូរទៅ�នឹឹងបទភ្លេ�េងដែ�លមានទំំនុុកប្លែ�ែកៗគ្នាា  ដែ�លរៀ�ៀបរាប់់ផ្សាារភ្ជាាប់ ជីីវិតិទៅ�នឹឹងវប្បបធម៌៌ 
ធម្មមជាតិិ ដែ�លមនុុស្សសជួបប្រ�ទះះក្នុុ�ងជីីវិរិស់់នៅ�។ សិិល្បៈៈ�របស់់គាត់់តែ�ងតែ�បង្កើ�ើ�តឱ្យយមានអារម្មមណ៍៍ស្ងងប់សុុខ ដែ�លឆ្លុះះ��បញ្ចាំំ� ងពីីជំំនឿ�ឿរបស់់គាត់់ថា
សិិល្បៈៈ�មានអានុុភាពជួយឱ្យយចិិត្តតស្ងងប់មានសន្តិិ�ភាព និិងបន្ធូូ�រអារម្មមណ៍៍ពីីសម្ពាា ធនៃ�ជីីវិតិ ដែ�លជាទស្សសនាទានដ៏៏សំំខាន់មួួយ។ តាមរយៈៈស្នាាដៃ�
សិិល្បៈៈ�គំំនូូរ គាត់់មានបំំណងបង្កើ�ើ�តការផ្សាាភ្ជាាប់ ជាមួួយទស្សសនិកជន ដោ�យផ្តតល់់ឱ្យយអ្ននកទស្សសនានូូវពេ�លវេ�លានៃ�ភាពស្ងងប់សុុខ និិងចម្ងងល់
សម្រា�ប់ការពិិចារណាក្នុុ�ងពិិភពមួួយ។  

In the journey of artist Im Pesey, his work is deeply rooted in the influences of culture and nature around 
him, which stem from his personal life experiences. Born in 1991 in Prey Veng province, Cambodia, he 
currently lives in Phnom Penh. As an artist, he always values art as a source of joy and peace in daily life. 
His love for painting began in childhood when he saw murals on temple walls near his home, which 
further inspired him to create more and more drawings.

In 2010, Pesey moved to Phnom Penh to pursue a Bachelor's degree in Fine Arts at the Royal University 
of Fine Arts. This decision became a crucial foundation for his artistic development. In addition to 
his studies at the Royal University of Fine Arts, he also took supplementary art classes at Yamada 
Art School. Later, he continued his studies with a Master's degree in Fine Arts at the Royal Academy 
of Cambodia. In 2013, he participated in an art competition and won first place in a contest themed 
"Cambodian Portrait". His artworks have since been featured in numerous exhibitions, both locally and 
internationally. His paintings have been displayed in several countries, including Japan, South Korea, 
China, the Philippines, Vietnam, Myanmar, and India. 

Connecting life with culture, tradition, and nature, along with his passion for painting, has become 
a distinctive feature of his artistic work. He often compares paintings to music with unique melody, 
narrating the connection between life, culture, and nature as experienced by people in their daily 
existence. His art consistently evokes a sense of tranquility, reflecting his belief that art has the power 
to bring peace of mind and relieve stress—an important philosophy in his work. Through his paintings, 
he aims to create a bond with the audience, offering them moments of serenity and contemplation in a 
world of their own.
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